

LGOIMA

When releasing responses to previous LGOIMA requests, names of individual requestors may be withheld to protect their privacy.

Information requested by the media, from public sector organisations and MPs will always be published while information specific to an individual or their property will not generally be published.

**Request
from:**

For: Disposal of Tyres

**Response
by:**

Clare Barton
Group Manager Environmental Management



Ref: SR2004143

Civic House, 110 Trafalgar Street
PO Box 645, Nelson 7040, New Zealand

4 March 2020

P (03) 03 546 0200
E clare.barton@ncc.govt.nz
nelson.govt.nz

Via email: [REDACTED]

Dear [REDACTED]

OFFICIAL INFORMATION REQUEST RELATING TO DISPOSAL OF TYRES

I refer to your official information request dated 04 February 2020 for information relating to the disposal of tyres.

The information you requested is enclosed.

1. The cost you have incurred in dealing with the problem?

Unfortunately we do not have any information from 2000 – 2005. Since April 2005 there have been 26 service requests for tyres. Most of these were for tyres dumped in parks or reserves. The lowest quantity of tyres in a request was 2, the highest was 14. The average cost to council is approximately \$120 per request.

2. Tyre piles that you know of that are in your jurisdiction?

Council are not aware of any current tyre piles within our jurisdiction.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this response. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or Freephone 0800 802 602.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Clare Barton
Group Manager Environmental Management

Internal Document ID: A2304648

Venus Sood

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: Tuesday, 4 February 2020 9:18 AM
To: Council Enquiries (Enquiry)
Subject: OIA REQUEST - INFORMATION RELATING TO DISPOSAL OF TYRES

Categories: Lydia, 4 Hours

Dear Sir, Madam

I would like to make an OIA request to your organisation for all of the information you have on car / motor vehicle tyres that you have had to deal with over the years.

The information I specifically seek is:

1. The cost you have incurred in dealing with the problem ?
2. Tyre piles that you know of that are in your jurisdiction ?
3. The information I seek is from Year 2000 to current (31/03/2019).

I am able to receive all information to this email address, and I understand you have up to 4th April 2020 to provide this information.

If there is any additional information you require please advise ?

Yours Sincerely

[REDACTED]